September 16 — 30, 2010 M '/\

Overtime Explanation

19.2 hours Detail — Car Seat Check

16 hours Court — Regular Key Dates

13 hours Meetings — Task Force, Insurance, Board meetings
7 hours Special Detail — Hired by Resident ****

4 hours — Investigation / MCAT

3.5 hours Early / Late Calls

2.75 hours Administrative — Office

1.5 hours Weather — Extended Tour due to severe weather

GRAND TOTAL: $3,793.60

**** $595.00 Reimbursed for Special Detail



Type Of Dav

BORCK,TODD SGT
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

CAPUTO,DOMINIC V. OFC
Early/Late Call

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

DEUTSCHLE,GARY OFC
Court
Detail

HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Court

HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
Early/Late Call
Meeting

KANN,DAVID SGT
Investigation
Detail

MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Court
Meeting
Meeting

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Meeting

RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Court

RUFFIN,RONALD DET
Major Case Asst Team

RUNVIK,ALICE AA
Meeting

STOKES,ERIK OFC
Detail
Weather Event

UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Court

WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Administrative
Detail
Early/Late Call

Date

9/27/2010

9/14/2010

9/13/2010

9/13/2010
9/25/2010

9/22/2010

5/17/2010
9/27/2010

9/23/2010
9/25/2010

9/13/2010
9/17/2010
9/22/2010

9/27/2010

9/20/2010

9/24/2010

9/27/2010

9/14/2010
9/21/2010

9/20/2010

9/24/2010
9/25/2010
9/27/2010

Hours

Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 9/16/2010 9/30/2010

Pav Type

2.00
2.00

1.00
1.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
6.70
9.70

2,00
2.00

0.50
2.00
2.50

1.00
7.00
8.00

3.00
5.00
2.00
10.00

2.00
2.00

2.00
2.00

3.00
3.00

2.00
2.00

7.00
1.50
8.50

2.00
2.00

2.75
5.50
2.00
10.25

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash [.5
Cash 1.5

MN

Rate

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5%
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5%

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x

Pay

$132.84
132.84

$57.05
57.05

$92.91
92.91

$171.14
$382.20
553.34

$114.10
114.10

$28.53
$114.10
142.63

$66.42
$464.94
531.36

$171.15
$285.25
$114.10

570.50

$114.09
114.09

$132.84
132.84

$171.15
171.15

$92.19
92.19

$399.35
$85.58
484.93

$143.82
143.82

$123.38
$246.76
$89.73
459.87



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department /L/L
For Weeks 9/16/2010 9/30/2010

Type Of Dav Date Hours Pay Type Rate Pay
66.95 3,793.60



QOctober 1 — 15, 2010
Overtime Explanation

18.83 hours Administrative — Office

11.25 hours Court — Regular Key Dates

8 hours Radio — Day off coverage

5.55 hours Meetings — Command meeting

4 75 hours — Detail — Officer Funeral attendance

2.75 hours Early / Late Calls

W



Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department
For Weeks 10/1/2010 10/15/2010

Type Of Day

BABCOCK,ERIC PA
Radio Coverage

BORCK,TODD SGT
Meeting

CAPUTO,DOMINIC V. OFC
Court

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Early/Late Call

HENSLER,JEREMY OFC
Early/Late Call

KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Court
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Detail

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Court (Adjacent to Shift)

RIEDEL,RONALD SGT
Meeting

UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Meeting

WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative
Administrative

Date

10/10/2010

9/30/2010

9/30/2010

10/9/2010

10/12/2010

9/30/2010
16/12/2010

10/6/2010

9/29/2010

9/30/2010

9/30/2010

10/1/2010
10/1/2010
10/4/2010
10/5/2010
10/7/2010
10/8/2010

Hours

Payv Tvpe

8.00
3.00

2.00
2.00

3.50
3.50

0.50
0.50

225
2.25

2.75
2.00
4.75

4.75
4.75

3.00
3.00

2.00
2.00

1.55
1.55

2.50
2.00
6.00
2.58
1.75
4.00
18.83
51.13

Cash 1.0

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.0

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

1x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x
1.5x
1.5%
1.5x

Pay

$233.60
233.60

$132.84
132.84

$133.11
133.11

$23.23
23.23

$128.3¢6
128.36

$127.75
$92.91
220.66

$270.99
270.99

5171.14
171.14

$132.84
132.84

$111.46
111.46

$112.16
$89.73
$269.19
$115.89
$78.51
$179.46
844.94
2,403.16
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